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Notice to Mariners 
Vessels and General Safety Advice 
 
GWYNT-Y-MOR OFFSHORE WINDFARM 
SSEC3 Export Cable repair,  
Date of Issue: 04th May 2021 
 
Please be advised that Briggs Marine Contractors (BMC) were contracted by Gwynt-Y-Mor OFTO to 
undertake a repair to the SSEC3 export cable due to a power core fault at approximately   
53° 22.85110 N, 003° 35.71116 W. 
 
The main works were completed in early March 2021. A small loop of cable remains unburied and 
raised above the seabed by approximately 2m. 
 
A north cardinal buoy is now in position 75m north of the cable loop on the following location and 
display a very quick flashing white light.  
 
The marker buoy will remain in position until July 2022 when cable replacement works are planned 
to be completed by. 
 
Latitude  Longitude  
53° 23.052N  003° 35.481W 

  
 

 

Figure 1 Cable repair loop and marker buoy overview 
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Figure 2 Marker buoy  

 
Further Details 
Further enquiries should be addressed to the following people, in the following order: 
 

Name Contact Number Email 
Andrew Kinninmonth  07889 751766 akinninmonth@briggsmarine.com 
Jessica Reoch 07391 391563 Jreoch@briggsmarine.com 
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Distribution List 

Table 1 Regional stakeholders and required notifications  

Contact Communications Email 
Kingfisher  NtM kingfisher@seafish.co.uk  
United Kingdom 
Hydrographic Office 

NtM sdr@ukho.gov.uk  

UKHO Navigation Warnings  NtM navwarnings@ukho.gov.uk 
RYA Wales NtM admin@ryacymruwales.org.uk 
Trinity House  NtM navigation.directorate@thls.org  
John Sinclair NtM john.s.sinclair@balfourbeatty.com 
Ben Burgess NtM bburgess@equitix.co.uk 
Bill Mills NtM admin@safetyservices.org.uk 
James Hunt  NtM james.hunt@xodusgroup.com 
Port of Mostyn NtM harbourmaster@portofmostyn.com 
GyM control room NtM gymcontrolroom@innogy.com 
Maritime and Coastguard 
Agency 

NtM navigationsafety@mcga.gov.uk 

Maritime and Coastguard 
Agency 

NtM nmoccontroller@hmcg.gov.uk 

Colin Thompson NtM operations@mainprizeoffshore.co.uk 
National Resources Wales NtM marinelicensing@naturalresourceswales.gov.uk 
Kat Route-Stephens NtM Kat.RouteStephens@marinespace.co.uk 

 


